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ST. ANGELA MERICI 
CATHOLIC SCHOOL COUNCIL 

Minutes, 2023-2024 School Year 
Tuesday, January 16, 2024 – 6:30PM | Via Teams  
Meeting called to order by Laurie McLaren 

 

In Attendance 

● Laurie McLaren, Mrs. D. Linardic, Mrs. Julia Riverso-Correia, Mdme. M. Brant, Amy Martinez, Neeta Thomas,  Mrs. D. 
Poole, Mrs. L. Benedik, Joseph Fernandez, Valeri Frantellizzi, David Desrosiers, and Agnes Oriade 

 

Regrets 

●  Regrets: Nil 
 

Welcome and Introduction (Laurie McLaren) 

● Meeting called to order by the Chair at 6:30pm 
 

Opening Prayer & Land Acknowledgement 

● Land Acknowledgement and Opening Prayer by Laurie McLaren 
 

Approval of Minutes from Previous Meeting 

● Motion to approve the minutes – approved: Amy Martinez seconded:  Laurie McLaren 
 

Principal’s Report, Administrative Updates (Mrs. D. Linardic) 

Faith 

• St. Angela Merici Feast Day – Jan 27  

• Shrove Tue. Feb 13 

o Pancake event schoolwide 

o Looking for volunteers to assist 

• Ash Wednesday Feb 14 

o Morning Liturgy/ Afternoon Valentine’s day 

Events 

• Winter Sweater Day/Walk Jan 29 

• Tile making event on Jan 31 

Student Achievement 

• PA Day Mon. Jan 22 

• Report cards sent home Feb 13  

o Interviews Feb 15/16 

 

• Grade 8 Graduation 

o Mon. Jun 20 @ Mississauga Convention Centre  

 



 

    Page 2 of 3 
St. Angela Merici Catholic School, Meeting Minutes 

PARENT COUNCIL MINUTES MERICI 01162024 

• Journey into Learning (starting K September 2024) - May 9 

 

Upcoming Dates 

Mon. Jan 22  - PA DAY – Report Card Writing 

Wed. Jan 24  - Bell Let’s Talk Day 

Sat. Jan 27  - St. Angela Merici Feast Day (to celebrate Jan 26) 

Mon Jan 29  - Winter Sweater/Winter Walk/Well Being Day 

Wed. Jan 31  - Crock a doodle ceramic Painting  

Tue. Feb. 6  - Grade 8 Graduation Photos 

Tue. Feb 13  - Term 1 Report Cards Sent home 

   - Shrove Tuesday 

Wed. Feb 14  - Ash Wednesday 

- Valentine’s Day 

Thu. Feb 15 - Parent/Teacher Interviews 

Fri. Feb 16 - Parent/Teacher Interviews 

Mar 25-29 - HOLY WEEK 

Fri. Mar 29 - Good Friday 

Mon. Apr 1  - Easter Monday 

Wed. Apr 3 - Gr 7 Reconciliation @ GAP 6:30 pm 

Thu. Apr 4 - Gr 2 First Reconciliation @ GAP 6:30 pm 

Sat. Apr 6 - Confirmation @ 2:00 GAP 

Sun. Apr 7 - First Communion @ 3:00 GAP 

May 5-10  - Catholic Education Week 

Theme:  We are Called to Love 

Thu. May 9 - Journey Into Learning 

Fri. May 10 - Crowning of Mary 

 

Treasurer Report (Amy Martinez) 

• Addendum - Treasurer's Report November 2023 
 

Other  

• Pizza Lunch - Pizza Tuesday, session 2 orders in progress. Last date is Jan 29 

• Chocolate fund raiser 
o Cases ordered 
o Tentative assembly Feb 5, info package and opt out notes go home 
o Feb 12 opt out responses due 
o Boxes to go home on parent interview day, Feb 15/16 
o Volunteers required for Feb 15/16 to distribute boxes 
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o Mar 4 is the end of the fundraiser 
 

• Cyber security spokesperson booked (Paul Davis) for Apr 16. Schedule TBC. Tentative morning for Grade 4 to 8 and 
evening for Parents. Laurie to provide a flyer 

• Domino’s Pizza – Pizza: 2 dates TBC. Volunteers required to coordinate for the two nights  

• Other suggestions for fundraisers can be provided to Laurie. Looking for 2 additional fundraising sessions 

• Jamaican Patties - was well received. Suppliers have requested a price increase. Sale price point is now $3.50 per 
unit. Interest to be gauged by with one more round for delivery on Feb 1   

o Voted yes: Laurie McLaren, Amy Martinez, Mdme M. Brant, Valeri Frantellizzi, Neeta Thomas and, David 
Desrosiers 

 

Conclusion 

• Laurie McLaren thanked everyone for attending 

• Next meeting on Thursday, Feb 29 

• Meeting adjourned at 7:00pm 


